FORM PTO-1595	01-02-200	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
:- 31. <del>9</del> 2		
Tab settings ्राष्ट्र र र र ▼	101930105	- 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Karl 0. Christe(1)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Angelo J. Alfano (2)		Name: ERC. Incorporated 2
		Internal Address: Suite 1622
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	thed? Tyes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
12	S (O) Merger	Street Address: 555 Sparkman Driv
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Executive Plaza
☐ Other		City: Huntsville State: AL ZIP: 3!
Execution Date:	1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom co	dditional numbers attact	hed? 🖸 Yes 🦝 No
concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dr. Ernest H. Wu		L.
Dr. Ernest H. Wu		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Dr. Ernest H. Wu		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Dr. Ernest H. Wu Internal Address: Suite 1622	d:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Dr. Ernest H. Wu Internal Address: Suite 1622 Street Address: 555 Sparkman I	d:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Dr. Ernest H. Wu Internal Address: Suite 1622  Street Address: 555 Sparkman I Executive Plaza	Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Dr. Ernest H. Wu Internal Address: Suite 1622  Street Address: 555 Sparkman I Executive Plaza	Drive  AL ZIP: 35816	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Name: Dr. Ernest H. Wu Internal Address: Suite 1622  Street Address: 555 Sparkman I Executive Plaza City: Huntsville State: 4	Drive AL ZIP: 35816 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Dr. Ernest H. Wu Internal Address: Suite 1622  Street Address: 555 Sparkman I Executive Plaza City: Huntsville State: 4  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	Drive AL ZIP: 35816 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ETHIS SPACE
Name: Dr. Ernest H. Wu Internal Address: Suite 1622  Street Address: 555 Sparkman I Executive Plaza City: Huntsville State: 4	Drive AL ZIP: 35816 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.)

	A D D I G IV IV E NT	, , <del>-</del>
	(2) Angelo J. ALFANO	
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	91
	(4)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good ble considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	od and valu
(5) Insert name of Assignee	(5) RRC. Incorporated	
(6) Insert <u>eddress</u> of Assignee	(6) of 555 Sparkman Drive Executive Plaza, Suite	1 622
	Huntsville, AL 35816	
•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) right, title and into United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inverses  IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE CHEMICAL GENERATION	ntion know
(7) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title	(')	
•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for purified States of America	atent in th
(8) Insert Date of Signing of	(8) on <u>DEC. 11, 2001</u>	er i tali
2) The undersigned ag be declared concerning this every way possible in obtain 3) The undersigned ag sary in connection with claim or similar agreements.  4) The undersigned ag valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned he Letters Patents of the Unit applications thereof to the shave) full right to convey the execute, any agreement in consequence.	ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue ted States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed a conflict herewith.	e Assignee in ay be necestial Property a grant of a grant of a grant of any and all a continuing the has (they and will not an and will not an analyze the angle of the content of the co
Date Dec. 11 2001 Nat	me of Inventor (1) Koul O. Christe	(SEAL)
Date	me of Inventor (1) Koul O Christe me of Inventor (2) Angelo J. Alfano	(SEAL)
	me of inventor	
	me of Inventor	
Consul if outside the U.S.A.  Date 11 December 200	I preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.  If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also  Oliviness Mario E. Fajinh	(b) a U.S.
	PATENT	

**RECORDED: 12/15/2001** 

REEL: 012400 FRAME: 0168